CH \$40.00 500507 6198183

07/17/2008 16:13 207-862-4681	FASSE PATENT ATTYS P4
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
	ITS ONLY
Teb settings ウウ マ 🔍 🔻 🔻	<b>• • • •</b>
	ts: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name :</li> </ol>
DAIMLER AG	CONTI TEMIC MICROELECTRONIC GMBH Address: SIEBOLDSTRASSE 19 D-90411 NUERNBERG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	GERMANY
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement     Change of Name	,
Other	
Execution Date: July 3, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,198,183
Additional numbers a	attached? 🖸 Yes 📓 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Namu: <u>Walter F. Fasse</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	Enclosed
P.O. Box 726	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
_Hampden, Maine, 04444-0726	
Tel. 207-862-4671	8. Deposit account number: 50-0507
Fax. 207-862-4681	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.</li> </ol>	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
W. F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	Signature Including Date
ocket No.: 3743	Signature <u>including</u> Total number of pages
nclosures: Assignment	
CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION:	
I hereby certify that this corres	pondence with all indicated enclose
below, and is addressed to:	571-273-0140 on the date indicate S,POBOX1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1
M. Hellwiz - Hile, Ju	11. 17.08
Nam700378428 lwig-Hill Date: July	REEL: 021253 FRAME:

## ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is effective as of the 03. DAY of July 2008.

Whereas **Daimler AG** having its principal place of business at Mercedesstraße 137, D-70327 Stuttgart, Germany is a joint co-owner of United States Patent 6,198,183

Whereas, **Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH**, having its principal place of business at **Sieboldstrasse 19, D-90411 Nürnberg/Germany** is also a joint co-owner of said US Patent and is desirous of acquiring as a sole owner the entire right/s, title/s and interest/s in and to said US Patent and patents resulting therefrom, including reissues and reexamined patents, if any;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Daimler AG has sold, assigned and transferred, and nunc pro tunc as of **July 03**, **2008**, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH** the entirety of the joint right, title and interest owned by Daimler AG as a joint co-owner of said US Patent and said patents resulting therefrom, including reissues and reexamined patents, if any to be held and enjoyed by **Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH** for its own use and for the use of its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be held by **Daimler AG** had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for past infringement of said Patents listed above and with the right to sue for and to collect damages for such infringement.

## SIGNED THIS 03. DAY OF July 2008

Signature:	D	Huntin Ber
Full name of signatory:	i. V. Kocher	i. V. Mantwill-Beyer
Designation:	Authorized representative/s	